
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023938-2024 

Contract

Discover @ 20-21 Visual Arts Centre – Interactive
Gallery

North Lincolnshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-023938

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045077  

Published 31 July 2024, 12:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Lincolnshire Council

Church Square House, 30-40 High Street

Scunthorpe

DN15 6NL

Contact

Andrea Sfakianakis

Email

andrea.sfakianakis@northlincs.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1724297000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023938-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023938-2024
mailto:andrea.sfakianakis@northlincs.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

National registration number

GB 657 9224 02

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northlincs.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104106

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.northlincs.gov.uk
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104106


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Discover @ 20-21 Visual Arts Centre – Interactive Gallery

Reference number

85799

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45212311 - Art gallery construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

20-21 Visual Arts Centre is seeking museum/gallery exhibition design specialists to design
and build a new interactive attraction and space to be called Discover @ 20-21, following the
restoration of the Grade II* historic building part of building.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £418,100

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45210000 - Building construction work

45212000 - Construction work for buildings relating to leisure, sports, culture, lodging
and restaurants



Page 4 to 9

45212300 - Construction work for art and cultural buildings

45212310 - Construction work for buildings relating to exhibitions

45212350 - Buildings of particular historical or architectural interest

45300000 - Building installation work

79930000 - Specialty design services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

20-21 Visual Arts Centre is seeking museum/gallery exhibition design specialists to design
and build a new interactive attraction and space to be called Discover @ 20-21, following the
restoration of the Grade II* historic building part of building.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-011327

/Notice/011327-2024


Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Discover @ 20-21 Visual Arts Centre – Interactive Gallery

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Creative Core Group Ltd

Unit 13 Fieldhouse Park, Old Fieldhouse Lane

Huddersfield

HD2 1FA



Page 7 to 9

Email

helen@thecreativecore.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1484551215

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

National registration number

3729135

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £418,100

mailto:helen@thecreativecore.co.uk


Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

North Lincolnshire Council

30-40 High Street

Scunthorpe

DN156NL

Email

procurement@northlincs.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1724297000

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.northlincs.gov.uk/

mailto:procurement@northlincs.gov.uk
https://www.northlincs.gov.uk/


Page 9 to 9

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

North Lincolnshire Council

30-40 High Street

Scunthorpe

DN156NL

Email

procurement@northlincs.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1724297000

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.northlincs.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@northlincs.gov.uk
https://www.northlincs.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-04-30T21:12:49+0100
	TCPDF




